| MOUNTAIN | TITLE COMPANY | Val Mas | Page 14657 |
|----------|---------------|------------|------------|
| | | VUI. 70/93 | - COURT |

| -1025 WARE | RANTY DEED. |
|--|---|
| □ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | |
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That | ona Corporation JOHN C. GRETLEIN & |
| hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration he | hereinaster called |
| the america does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey to | unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, |
| the graniee, abes hereby grants, but the tenements, hereditar | ments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, tate of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: |
| situated in the County of Krama on und or | , |
| Lots 8, 9 and 10 in Block 6 of Tract official plat thereof on file in the | 1163, CAMPUS VIEW, according to the office of the County Clerk of Klamath |
| County, Oregon. | wided 75% interest and WINLIAM C. FRIDINGER |
| and CRETCHEN M. FRIDINGER, WICH CIT | ne right of survivorship, as to an undivided BEEN PAID BY AN ACCOMMODATOR PURSUANT TO AN |
| IRC S1031 EXCHANGE. IVIOUTY IAILY | til i distribution of applicable land use |
| "This instrument will not allow use of the property | s instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should |
| laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting the | ponartment to verify approved uses and to determine any limits on |
| lowerite goginst farming of jorest practices as adjust | |
| To Have and to Hold the same unto the said gra And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said | antee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. d grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor ed premises, free from all encumbrances except |
| is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted all those of record and those apparent up | pon the land, if any, as of the and that |
| date of this deed and forever defend the said prem | mises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims |
| and damands of all nersons whomsoever, except mos | Se claiming white state of dellars is \$ 322.621.00 *** |
| The top and action consideration paid joi the | t since on promised which is the william |
| However, the actual consideration consists of or inclu | |
| nart of the consideration undictive much; | |
| See ORS 93.030.) | so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical reof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. |
| al man an aball he implied to make the provisions her | reof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. |
| changes shall be implied to make the provisions her In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed th | his instrument this some day of and one seed affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by |
| if a cornorate grantor, it has caused its name to be | |
| order of its board of directors. | PERLA DEVELOPMENT CO., INC., an Arizona |
| | PERLA DEVELOPMENT CO., INC., an Arizona /corporation |
| STATE OF OREGON, County of | Robert M. Perla, President |
| , 19 | ROBEL M. LCILLY |
| Personally appeared the above named | Robert M. Perla, President |
| | |
| | |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument | |
| to bevoluntary act and deed. | STATE OF OREGON, County of |
| Before me: Notary Public for Oregon | The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before the this |
| My commission expires: | macident and ny |
| my continues of | |
| | a corporation, on behalf of the corporation. |
| | Andrew Public for Oregon |
| | My commission expires: (SEAL) |
| DENTH ODMENIO CO THE | STATE OF OREGON, |
| PERLA DEVELOPMENT CO., INC. 1922 STRADELLA ROAD | |
| 1977 DIRHUMMANA | |
| LOS ANGELES, CA 90077 | County of |
| LOS ANGELES, CA 90077 | County of |
| JOHN C. GRETLEIN at al | County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of o'clock M., and recorded |
| JOHN C. GRETLETN at al 2928 FRONT ST. 2928 FRONT ST. 2928 FRONT ST. | County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of o'clock M., and recorded since reserved in book on page or as |
| LOS ANGELES, CA 90077 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS JOHN C. GRETLEIN at al | County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of o'clock M., and recorded in book on page or as file reel number, |
| LOS ANGELES, CA 90077 GRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS JOHN C. GRETLETN at al 2928 FRONT ST. KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS | County of |
| IOS ANGELES, CA 90077 GRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS JOHN C. GRETLETN at al 2928 FRONT ST. KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording system to: JOHN C. GRETLEIN et al | County of |
| LOS ANGELES, CA 90077 GRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS JOHN C. GRETLETN at al 2928 FRONT ST. KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS ABET RECORDING PRINT BY: JOHN C. GRETLEIN at al 2928 FRONT ST KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 | County of |
| LOS ANGELES, CA 90077 GRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS JOHN C. GRETLETN at al 2928 FRONT ST. KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS ABET ROOMSING FRUIT B: JOHN C. GRETLEIN et al 2928 FRONT ST KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 NAME, ADDRESS ZIP | County of |
| I.O.S. ANGELES, CA 90077 GRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS JOHN C. GRETLETN et al 2928 FRONT ST. KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 GRANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS AGE: RECOrding Peture D: JOHN C. GRETLEIN et al 2928 FRONT ST KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 NAME: ADDRESS ZIP AME: ADDRESS ZIP | County of |
| LOS ANGELES, CA 90077 GRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS JOHN C. GRETLETN at al 2928 FRONT ST. KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 GRANTES NAME AND ADDRESS ABER ROOMING FRUIT D: JOHN C. GRETLEIN et al 2928 FRONT ST KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601 NAME, ADDRESS ZIP | County of |

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California | |
|---|---|
| County of Los Angeles | |
| On <u>5-30-95</u> before r | ne, Raed S. Anani, Notar Public |
| personally appeared Robert N. R | NAME TITLE OF OFFICE |
| percentally appeared <u>Property Jr. 14</u> | NAME (C) OF ORDER |
| RAED S. ANANI COMM. # 1026782 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. May 15, 1998 | proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| | SIGNATURE OF NOTARY |
| CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER | DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT |
| President | Warnely Deed |
| TITLE(S) | |
| | TITUE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT |
| PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL | TITUE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT |
| PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) | NUMBER OF PAGES |
| PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR | NUMBER OF PAGES |
| PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) | NUMBER OF PAGES 5-80 - 95 |
| PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR | NUMBER OF PAGES 5-80-95 DATE OF DOCUMENT None |
| PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S OR ENTITY(IES) PERSON (S OR ENTITY(IES) PERSON (S OR ENTITY(IES) PERSON (S OR ENTITY(IES)) | NUMBER OF PAGES 5-80-95 DATE OF DOCUMENT NOME SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE |
| PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSONS OR ENTITY(IES) | NUMBER OF PAGES 5-80-95 DATE OF DOCUMENT NOME SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE |
| PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S OR ENTITY(IES) PORTO DEVELOPMENT (D. Inc.) | NUMBER OF PAGES 5-80-95 DATE OF DOCUMENT NOME SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE |
| PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAMEOF PERSON(S OR ENTITY/IES) PORTO EVELOPMENT CO. Inc. TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS. | NUMBER OF PAGES 5-30-95 DATE OF DOCUMENT NOME SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE |
| PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S OR ENTITY(IES) Per (a) Development (a) Inc. TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. If for record at request of Mountain Tit June A.D., 19 95 at 3:55 | NUMBER OF PAGES 5-30-95 DATE OF DOCUMENT NONC SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE Lie Co o'clock P M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95 |
| PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S OR ENTITY(IES) Per (a) Pevel of mean (a) Inc. TE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. If for record at request of Mountain Tit June A.D., 19 95 at 3:55 | NUMBER OF PAGES 5-30-95 DATE OF DOCUMENT NONC SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE |